/ 511rev. 2023-12
/ Flow / Variable Area Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
SM-25
Variable Area Flowmeter
with Flange Connection,

Other materials such as Monel, Hastelloy, tantalum are
available on request (SM-25.9).
How to order:
Technical specifications:
Measurable media / fluids, steam and gases
Operating ranges / see tables 3a and 3b
Ratio of op. range / 10 : 1
Accuracy /
SM-25.1: Class 1.6 (DN15 - DN100)
SM-25.1: Class 2.5 (DN125 - DN150)
SM-25.2: Class 2.5 (DN15 - DN100)
Process connection / siehe Tabelle „Prozessanschlüsse“
max. Pressure / see Table „Process connections“ (op.
pressures up to 700 bar on request)
Operating temperature /
SM-25.1: -180. . .370°C
SM-25.2: -80. . .130°C
(Note max. operating temperatures of
display unit and possible options)
Materials /
SM-25.1: all wetted parts are st. steel 1.4404,
(AISI 316 L)
SM-25.2: all wetted parts are st. steel 1.4404,
(AISI 316 L) with PTFE coating
Mounting position / vertical
Direction of flow / from bottom
Mounting length / see Table „Process connections“
Straight inlet /
DN 15-65: none
DN 80-100: min. 5D
Protection class / IP 66 with stainless steel housing
IP 66 with aluminium housing
IP 66/67 NEMA 4, 4x, 6 (not available
for Ex d housings)
Order no. SM-25. 1. 121. 1. 321. 1. 0. 104
SM-25 Variable area
flowmeter
Version /
1  = st. steel version
2  = wetted parts
     PTFE-coated
Process connection /
101. . .678  = process conn. as per Table 2
999 = special connection
    (please specify in detailed text)
Media /
1  = water / fluids
2  = air / gas
3  = steam (please specify operating conditions)
Operating range /
101. . .666 = operating range as per Table 3
999 =  special range (please specify in detailed text)
Housing design /
0. . .2  = housing material as per Table 4a
Contact components /
0. . .5  = contacts as per Table 4b
Analogue output and Supply voltage /
1. No:
0. . .3 = analogue output as per Table 4c
2.-3. No:
00. . .13 = supply voltage as per Table 4d
Please specify optional specifications in detailed text /
Ordering details /
1.  Model number as per Ordering codes
2.   a.  Name of the medium
b.  Temperature
c.  Pressure
d.  Viscosity
e.  Density
3.  For gases:  point of reference
4.   Options:
a.  Model number as per list of options
b.  Customer-specific instructions

st. steel 1.4301 0
Aluminium, coated yellow 2
Type Code No.
none 0
electrical measuring transmitter 1
electrical measuring transmitter (Ex) 2
Type of Contact Code No.
none 0
1 min.-contact 1
1 max.-contact 2
1 min.-contact + 1 max.-contact 3
2 min.-contact 4
2 max.-contact 5
Type of Contact Code No.
none 00
115 VAC, 0. . .20 mA, 4-wire 01
115 VAC, 4. . .20 mA, 4-wire 02
230 VAC, 0. . .20 mA, 4-wire 03
230 VAC, 4. . .20 mA, 4-wire 04
24 VDC, 0. . .20 mA, 3-wire 07
24 VDC, 4. . .20 mA, 2-wire 08
24 VDC, 4. . .20 mA, 3-wire 09
 / 516 rev. 2023-12
/ Flow / Variable Area Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
Technical Spec. (Display):
Indicator mechanical /
Media temp.: -25. . .+110°C (for higher or lower
operating temperatures from -80. . .+370°C
order option „Insulation distance“)
Contacts /
Type: inductive proximity switch SC3.5-NO
as per DIN EN 60947-5-6 (NAMUR)
Media temp.: -25. . .+120°C at Tamb = +60°C (outside this
temperature range order option ’Insulation
distance’’)
Nominal voltage: 8 VDC
Output signal: ≤ 1 mA or ≥ 3mA
Explosion prot.: Ex ia IIC T6
Recomm. acc.: isolated switch amplifier Type SE01
(see under ’’Options’’)
Electrical measuring transmitter /
Output signal: 0. . .20 mA, 4. . .20 mA
Display: LCD, 8-digit (programmable for display
of units of flow or as non-reversible total
volume counter)
Auxiliary power: see Table 4d
max. Load: 4-wire: ≤ 500 Ohm
2/3-wire: ≤ (U-14,0 V) / 20 mA, max. 500 Ω
Op. temperature:  -25. . .+70°C (outside this temperature
range order option ’Insulation distance’’)
El. connection: M16 x 1,5 or ½“ NPT
Intrinsically safe Electrical measuring transmitter /
Technical specifications like standard version, except:
Output signal: 4. . .20 mA
Op. temperature: -25. . .+70°C  (outside this temperature
 range order option ’Insulation distance’’)
Ex-protection: Ex ia IIC T6 Gb acc. to Ex certificate
Recomm. acc.: feeding device Type SE11
(see under ’’Options’’)
Pulse output: on request
Temperature curves:
for metal versions, standard and Ex-i
SM-25 – only with indicator
The temperature graphs are reference values for size DN100. They may be influenced negative by trapped heat, external heat
sources or radiated heat and influenced positive for smaller sizes. Insulation means rock wool between tube aud indicator.
Units with electronic transmitter can show the temperature of the internal transmitter on the display. Units with PTFE lining are
usable up to 130°C. For units with exlosion proof certification the temperature limits according the certificate of  conformity
must be regarded. The minimum ambient temperature for indicators is -25°C (lower temperatures on request).
SM-25 – with limit switches
 – with electronic transmitter